

DHABRIYA POLYWOOD LIMITED

Regd. Office : B-9D(1), Malviya Industrial Area, JAIPUR-302 017 (Raj.) INDIA Phone : +91-141-4057171, 4040101-105 | Fax : +91-141-2750814

E-mail : info@polywood.org | Website : www.polywood.org

CIN: L29305RJ1992PLC007003

Ref: BSE/2019-20/05

Date: 26.04.2019

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Service
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 538715

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Initial Disclosure as required pursuant to the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and BSE Circular LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019

Dear Sir,

With reference to Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we wish to furnish the following for your records:

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	DHABRIYA POLYWOOD LIMIYED
2.	CIN	L29305RJ1992PLC007003
3.	Outstanding Borrowing of the Company as on 31st March/31st December, as applicable (in ₹ Crore)	₹ 18.83
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	CARE BBB-
5.	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that the we are "NOT A LARGE CORPORATE" as per the applicability criteria given in the above referred SEBI Circular.

Kindly disseminate the information on the official website of the exchange for the information of all members of the exchange and investors.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR DHABRIYA POLYWOOD LIMITED

Sparsh Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. A36383

FOR DHABRIYA POLYWOOD LIMITED

Hitesh Agrawał

Chief Financial officer

- WINDOWS & DOORS SINCE 1992